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DISTRICT/COUNTY ASSIGNMENTS

DIVISION ENGINEERS

DIVISION ROADSIDE
ENVIRONMENTAL
ENGINEERS

DISTRICTS AND COUNTIES

Division 1

Sterling Baker, PE
113 Airport Drive
Suite 100

Edenton, NC 27932
252/482-1850

Dennis Robertson

427 Ocean Highway North
Hertford, NC 27944
252/426-4180
jdrobertson2@ncdot.gov

District 1: Camden, Currituck, Dare,
Gates, Pasquotank, Perquimans
District 2: Bertie, Hertford,
Northampton (except for 1-95)
District 3: Chowan, Hyde, Martin,
Tyrrell, Washington

Division 2

Preston Hunter, PE
2815 Rouse Road Ext.
Kinston, NC 28504
252/775-6100

Vann Sparrow

P.O. Box 1587
Greenville, NC 27835
252/439-2939
vsparrow@ncdot.gov

District 1: Beaufort, Pitt
District 2: Carteret, Craven, Pamlico
District 3: Green, Jones, Lenoir

Division 3

Chad Kimes, PE

5501 Barbados Blvd.
Castle Hayne, NC 28429
910/341-2000

Daniel Jones

803 Penderlea Hwy.
Burgaw, NC 28425
910/259-4919
dfjones@ncdot.gov

District 1: Onslow, Pender
District 2: Duplin, Sampson
District 3: Brunswick, New Hanover

Division 4

Kevin Bowen, PE
P.O. Box 3165
Wilson, NC 27895
252/640-6400

Steve Adams (acting)
(same address and phone)
spadams@ncdot.gov

District 1: Edgecombe, Halifax, and
1-95 only in Northampton

District 2: Nash, Wilson

District 3: Johnston, Wayne

Division 5

Joey Hopkins, PE
2612 N. Duke Street
Durham, NC 27704
919/220-4600

Corey Sudderth

1513 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1513
919/816-9290
csudderth@ncdot.gov

District 1: Wake

District 2: Durham, Granville,
Person

District 3: Franklin, Vance, Warren

Division 6

Greg Burns, PE

P.O. Box 1150
Fayetteville, NC 28302
910/364-0600

Keith Beverley
(same address and phone)
dkbeverley@ncdot.gov

District 1: Robeson
District 2: Cumberland, Harnett
District 3: Bladen, Columbus

Division 7

Mike Mills, PE

P.O. Box 14996

Greensboro, NC 27415-4996
336/487-0000

Keith Clapp

345 Prison Camp Road
Graham, NC 27253
336/290-0235
gclapp@ncdot.gov

District 1: Alamance, Orange
District 2: Guilford
District 3: Caswell, Rockingham
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Division 8

Brandon Jones, PE
121 DOT Drive
Carthage, NC 28327
910/773-8000

Mark Thompson
(same address and phone)
mcthompsonl@ncdot.gov

District 1: Chatham, Montgomery,
Randolph

District 2: Hoke, Lee, Moore,
Richmond, Scotland

Division 9

Pat Ivey, PE

375 Silas Creek Parkway
Winston-Salem, NC 27127
336/747-7800

Daniel Horne

405 Polo Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27105
336/896-2380
dmhorne@ncdot.gov

District 1: Davidson, Rowan
District 2: Davie, Forsyth, Stokes

Division 10

Brett Canipe, PE

716 W. Main Street
Albemarle, NC 28001
704/983-4400

Bruce Myers (acting)
802 Coble Avenue
Albemarle, NC 28001
704/244-8260
bmyers@ncdot.qov

District 1: Cabarrus, Stanly
District 2: Mecklenburg
District 3: Anson, Union

Division 11

Mike Pettyjohn, PE

801 Statesville Road

N. Wilkesboro, NC 28659
336/667-9111

Travis Chrisawn

P.O. Box 250

N. Wilkesboro, NC 28659
336/903-9228
twchrisawn@ncdot.gov

District 1: Alleghany, Surry, Yadkin
District 2: Avery, Caldwell,
Watauga

District 3: Ashe, Wilkes

Division 12 Ryan Barbee District 1: Cleveland, Gaston
Mark Stafford, PE (same address) District 2: Alexander, Iredell
P.O. Box 47 980/552-4250 District 3: Catawba, Lincoln
Shelby, NC 28151-0047 rbarbee@ncdot.gov

980/552-4200

Division 13 Jeff Wait District 1: Burke, McDowell,
Mark Gibbs, PE (same address) Mitchell, Rutherford

P.O. Box 3279 828/225-2763 District 2: Buncombe, Madison,

Asheville, NC 28802
828/250-3000

jlwait@ncdot.qov

Yancey

Division 14

Brian Burch, PE
253 Webster Road
Sylva, NC 28779
828/586-2141

Keith Blazer

(same address)
828/631-0272
fkblazer@ncdot.gov

District 1: Henderson, Polk,
Transylvania

District 2: Haywood, Jackson,
Swain

District 3: Cherokee, Clay, Graham,
Macon
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